

Cost of Living and Economics Committee

Public Hearing Program

Economic Development and Other Legislation Amendment Bill 2024

Friday, 19 April 2024 | 11:00am – 1:00pm

Undumbi Room, Level 5, Parliamentary Annexe

Time	Witness	Submission
11:00am – 11:20am	O Shelter Mr Jackson Hills, Manager, Policy & Strategic Engagement	<u>Sub 18</u>
	 South East Queensland Community Alliance Mr Chris Walker, President Dr Philippa England, Member 	Sub 6
11:20am – 11:40am	Local Government Association of Queensland	Sub 28
	 Ms Alison Smith, Chief Executive Officer Ms Crystal Baker, Manager, Strategic Policy, Advocate Mr Matthew Leman, Lead, Planning and Development Policy, Advocate 	
11:40am – 12:10pm	 Urban Development Institute of Australia (Queensland) Mrs Anna Cox, Director of Policy, Strategy and Regional Services Ms Kirsty Chessher-Brown, Chief Executive Officer 	<u>Sub 20</u>
	 Planning Institute of Australia (Queensland) Ms Nicole Bennetts, State Manager Mr Martin Garred, Vice President 	<u>Sub 17</u>
	Lendlease	<u>Sub 23</u>
	Ian Murray, Head of Queensland	
12:10pm – 12:35pm	Property Council of Australia	Sub 10
	 Ms Jess Caire, Executive Director Queensland Ms Moya Steele, Property Council Committee Member 	
	Housing Industry Association	Sub 16
	 Mr Michael Roberts, Executive Director Queensland Mr Sam Heckel, Assistant Director of Planning & Development Mr Paul Leven, Deputy Executive Director Queensland 	
12:35pm – 1:00pm	 Department of State Development and Infrastructure Ms Debbie McNamara: General Manager, Economic Development Queensland Ms Veronica Adams: Director – Special Projects, Economic Development Queensland Ms Kate Keleher: Director – Infrastructure, Economic Development Queensland Ms Fiona McDougall: General Counsel, Legal Services 	

Public hearing: This hearing will be broadcast live on <u>Parliament TV</u>, and available for viewing afterwards from the Committee's Parliament.TV Archive. A transcript of the proceedings will also be published in due course.

Those present for the proceedings are advised that they may be in photos taken by Parliamentary Service staff for purposes including posting on the Parliament's website or social media sites. The Queensland Parliamentary Service is committed to protecting the images collected for this purpose in accordance with the *Information Privacy Act 2009*.